THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 31, 2019

APPROVING THE AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE FUNDING TO COMPONENT UNITS AND AUTHORIZED AGENCIES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Emergency Communication Center, Scott County Emergency Management Agency, Scott County Library System, component units of the County and the Eastern Iowa Mental Health Region, a fiduciary 28E organization of the County, have invoices qualifying for payment by the County. Additionally the County has approved budgeted property tax funding the component unit agencies.
- Section 2. The Director of Budget and Administrative Services is hereby authorized to disburse funding through an accounting journal entry to the Scott Count Component Units and Authorized Agencies behalf of the Board of Supervisors.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.